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004 Transaction Subtotal by Research Headings

In Agresso there is s specific browser enquiry that allows you to check any transactions per
Research Headings with a subtotal.

1. Please note the results will depend on your access

2. Any Accrual information has been excluded from the results

To open the specific Browser Enquiries:

Select the Reports Tab that can be found depending

is set up.

If menu is shown select

[y Reports

i Menu [y Reports A2 search

&) | 7| [&] alert list {24/06/2010 10:23:32)

Ready

From the reports menu select

= Global Reports

1. The following screen will be displayed:

% 02- Transaction Details
T8 004 Transaction Subtotal by Research Headings(double-click to open)

# | Enter parameters

on how the user’s individual menu

If menu is hidden select Reports tab &

23

Column name | Type | From To
1 |[Sub-Project like 141744-01
2 |Period between

2. Enter your Sub-Project Code and Period range you require

3. The details will of your result will appear:

NB: If the results screen produces no value, then e

(&) The search criteria is inaccurate; e.g. Wrong S

range entered
(b) There are no results for the particular search

(c) You do not have access to the results
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ither:
ub-Project code, or, wrong period

[ ok
[ cancel |

Cancel
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4. Alist of results should appear:

11.

12.

13.

GL Journals

GL Journals

Posting Incoming Invoices
Canon Printing Charges

GL Journals

Allocation to PO Invoices Transactions
Convert Registered Invoices to Transactions
Convert Registered Invoices to Transactions
Direct Entry Invoices - F.O.

Convert Registered Invoices to Transactions
Convert Registered Invoices to Transactions
Convert Registered Invoices to Transactions
Convert Registered Invoices to Transactions
Convert Registered Invoices to Transactions
Convert Registered Invoices to Transactions
GLO7 transactions

GLO7 transactions

Convert Registered Invoices to Transactions
Convert Registered Invoices to Transactions
Convert Registered Invoices to Transactions
Convert Registered Invoices to Transactions
Convert Registered Invoices to Transactions
Convert Registered Invoices to Transactions
Convert Registered Invoices to Transactions
GL Journals

GL Journals

Posting Incoming Invoices

Posting Incoming Invoices

Posting Incoming Invoices

Posting Incoming Invoices

Posting Incoming Invoices

SUUULZEIEY | UbJUS[201S
3000122300 06/05/2015
670120686 14/05/2015
9120001680 01/05/2015

3000018663 18/02/2008
2002289659 08/07/2008
700021850 15/01/2003
700021848 20/01/2003
2140011563 26/03/2009
700045155 26/05/2003
700048679 15/06/2003
700048191 15/06/2003
700056675 24/07/2003
700118895 31/05/2010
700161833 15/12/2010
9000014395 31/07/2011
9000014395 31/07/2011
700219646 13/08/2011
700307292 30/07/2012
700312637 17/08/2012
700324110 26/08/2012
700331072 27/11/2012
700339131 08/01/2013
700436205 30/11/2013
3000107258 15/05/2014
3000112451 29/08/2014
670052313 13/10/2014
670089212 05/01/2015
670083030 21/11/2014
670098051 16/02/2015
670114774 05/03/2015

201510 XU10
201510 XU10
201510 XU10
201510 XU10

XU10
200807 Xw10
200812 XW10
200907 XW10
200907 XW10
200908 | XW/10
200912 XwW10
200912 XwW10
200912 XwW10
201001 XW10
201011 /XwW10
201106 XW10
201113/XW10
201113 )XW 10
201202 XW10
201302 XW10
201303 XW10
201304 XW10
201305 XW10
201306 XW10
201406 XW10
201410 XW10
201501 XW10
201503 XW10
201507 XW10
201507 XW10
201508 XW10
201508 XW10

XW10

These are the descriptions of the fields:

Consumables
Consumables
Consumables
Consumables
Consumables
Others
Others
Others
Others
Others
Others
Others
Others
Others
Others
Others
Others
Others
Others
Others
Others
Others
Others
Others
Others
Others
Others
Others
Others
Others
Others
Others
Others

Transaction Type and Text(T) - This indicates

description

SUBSCHIP | LUNS
SUBSCRIPTIONS

COMPUTER SOFTWARE/LICENCE PURCHASE
PRINTING AND PRINTING SUPPLIES

COMPUTING & COMMS - OTHERS
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE
TRAINING COURSES

COMPUTER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE
TRAINING COURSES

TRAINING COURSES

TRAINING COURSES

COMPUTER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE
TRAINING COURSES

TRAINING COURSES

COMPUTER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE
TRAINING COURSES

TRAINING COURSES

COMPUTER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE
TRAINING COURSES

TRAINING COURSES

TRAINING COURSES

TRAINING COURSES

TRAINING COURSES

TRAINING COURSES

TRAINING COURSES

TRAINING COURSES

the type

SU2UBUUD
90205000
90205000
90205000

90205000
90205000
90205000
90205000
90205000
90205000
90205000
90205000
90205000
90205000
90205000
90205000
90206000
90206000
90206000
90206000
90206000
90206000
90206000
90206000
90206000
90206000
90206000
90206000
90206000
90206000
90206000

University

of Glasgow

141/4401 0
14174401 0
141744-01 AS
141744-01 AS

14174401 0

141744-01 AS
141744-01 AS
141744-01 AS
141744-01 AS
141744-01 AS
141744-01 AS
141744-01 AS
141744-01 AS
141744-01 AS
141744-01 AS
14174401 0

14174401 0

14174401 AS
14174401 AS
14174401 AS
14174401 AS
14174401 AS
14174401 AS
14174401 AS
14174401 0

14174401 0

14174401 AE
14174401 AQ
14174401 AQ
14174401 AS
14174401 AZ

of transaction and

TransNo. — This is the Agresso generated transaction number for the invoice

transaction

Tral/lnv. date — This is either the date the transaction was entered onto Agresso,
or, depending on the type of transaction (invoices), the invoice date.

Period — This is the period in which the transaction was entered onto Agresso.

Resbud and text (T) — The Research Heading code and description.
There is a subtotal per account code highlighted in yellow.

Costc — The cost centre associated to the Sub-Project

Sub-Project — The Sub-Project requested when running the enquiry.

TC — The Tax Code for the Transaction.

Text — This is the description of the transaction

Amount — This is the amount of the transaction.

Positive amount = Expenditure

Negative amount = Income

Supplier/Customer(T) — If applicable -The supplier or Customer of the
transaction — this depends on the type of transaction if a supplier or customer is

involved.

OrderNo. — If applicable - The order number that was raised if the transaction is
an invoice payment.

InvoiceNo. If applicable - The invoice number that was raised if the transaction
is an invoice payment.

6. If the transaction has an invoice number the scanned invoice can be viewed by clicking

on the Documents Icon
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This will open the following screen:
1. Click on the EIO2 Purchase Invoices Folder
2. Double Click on Invoice to view the Invoice
Y¥TOBAL - ¥TD Project Bafance Y¥TDBAL - ¥TD Project Balance (zoom) Document archive
: Docufnent bype properties  Create new document From template A
= fjilg Library: P1 {Universify of Glasgow)
2~ GL Perind (200906 1
= 7 Posting Order Infeoice (FO001ET0OZ) A=
{22 EI0Z Purcha®e Inwoices
= &% Registered_purchase_invoices
(22 Templates
&~ Posting Order Irwoice (FOD018703,1)

If blank then no invoice has been scanned against the transaction

d existing document

File: De

{742AB301-4C4A-4357-913

This will then show the Invoice details of the transaction.

SALES INVOICE

€

v Samacic i PO - "
- Tl OETO BT1SS29
supplies o
T iy e
team -

Invoice Addrass Despaten Address.

Unrversity of Glasgow Lhrevmenaty of

Ermance Systams Supoort & Dewslopement
St Srtocian Wicalitiory: P - -
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